

2022 ART FAIR APPLICATION

Welcome to our 2022 Art Fair Application. Guild member's *Art Fair application will be accepted August 1, 2022 and must include full payment for the booth.* All applications must be received by the final deadline of Novenber 1, 2022. Sheltowee Art Fair *guest* artists must use the **Guest Application** on page 3 when applying. The organization will give consideration to invited guest artists only after September 1, 2022 after Sheltowee members have submitted applications.

PLEASE READ ALL THE DETAILS ABOUT OUR EVENT. PRINT THE APPLICATION ON PAGE 2 (FOR SHELTOWEE ARTISANS MEMBERS ONLY. ART FAIR GUEST ARTISTS MUST SUBMIT THE GUEST APPLICATION ON PAGE 3). FILL OUT THE APPROPRIATE INFORMATION. MAIL THE APPLICATION WITH CHECK FOR THE INDICATED AMOUNT (PAYABLE TO SHELTOWEE ARTISANS) TO SHELTOWEE ARTISANS, P.O. BOX 1284, SOMERSET, KY 42501. RETAIN A COPY OF THE APPLICATION FOR YOUR RECORDS. QUESTIONS: SHELTOWEEGUILD@HOTMAIL.COM

SHELTOWEE ART FAIR: NOV. 19-20, 2022

Members of Sheltowee Artisans are invited to exhibit at the Center for Rural Development, Hwy 27, Somerset, November 19-20, 2022 for our 28th annual **SHELTOWEE ART FAIR**, Southern and Eastern Kentucky's first fine Art and Craft fair. The projected maximum number of artists is 75. Because of limited booth space available this year, Booths will be given on a first come, first serve basis with members receiving priority acceptance until September 1, 2022. APPLICATIONS MUST INCLUDE FULL PAYMENT. Applications are accepted until the Art Fair is full.

ART FAIR LOCATION AND DATES: The Center for Rural Development, Hwy 27, Somerset, KY, 2.3 miles south of the HWY 27/80 intersection at traffic light # 15.

TIMETABLE

<u>Friday, Nov.18th</u>: Unloading/Set-up: 12:30pm—4pm Saturday, Nov.19th: Art Fair open to public: 11am-6pm

Sunday, Nov.20th: Art Fair open to public: 11-4pm, breakdown 4-7pm

EXHIBITOR INFORMATION AND FEES: Individual booth spaces are 10' x10' with electricity included. Extension cords, lights, a backdrop with signage or tent frame with sides, floor covering, and a dolly are strongly advised. Indoor, single booths will cost Sheltowee members \$100 nonrefundable. The fee for invited juried guest artists is \$100. Demonstrator booths will be available on a limited basis. Artists are responsible for all sales tax. *All applications for this event must be received no later than September 1, 2022.*

SHELTOWEE ART FAIR STANDARDS: All work must be designed and created by the artist submitting the application. No buy/sell distribution; no work from kits; no manufactured items; no imported work; no work from commercial molds will be allowed.



SHELTOWEE ARTISANS ART FAIR APPLICATION 2022

Sheltowee Members only: Print out page 2, complete, and submit to address below.

Guest Artists for the Sheltowee Artisans Art Fair must use Guest Application on page 3.

INCLUDE THE INDICATED FEE WITH YOUR APPLICATION. MAIL TO: SHELTOWEE

ARTISANS, P.O. Box 1284, Somerset, KY 42501

NAME (business		
name)		
NAME (first and		
last)		
ADDRESS:		_
CITY:		
COUNTY/STATE:	ZIP:EMAIL:	
PHONE: DESCRIPTION OF ART OR CRAF	EMAIL:	
	1.	
	NOVEMBER 19-20, 2022 (set-up Nov.18)	00 - ((
BOOTH FEES:SHELTOWE	E MEMBERS: \$75.00 if paid before September 1, 2022, \$10	ou afterwards.
I am willing to be part of the op		
Corner Booth	an concept	
	booth space may be added to your booth, as available)	
	artist,	
Special Considerations: (electricity	will be available to all)	
	DMATION	
Optional: BOOTH-SHARING INFO		
2nd Exhibitor MEDILIM:		_
ZIIG EXHIBITOI WEDIOW.		_
*Sheltowee Artisans Art Fair:	have read and do agree to the details for the 2022 Sheltowee	Artisans Art Fai
for which I am applying and do her	eby submit my application for consideration. Special considerat	tions will be
accepted on a first-come, first-serv	ed basis, with the date of postmark used if necessary.	
SIGNATURE:	DATE:	
Drint and return this application and	CHECK for the indicated amount PAYARI E TO SHELTON	\ <i>\</i> /==

Print and return this application and CHECK for the indicated amount, PAYABLE TO SHELTOWEE ARTISANS. Please note event name in the memo line of your checks. Mail to:

SHELTOWEE ARTISANS P.O. Box 1284 Somerset, KY 42501



2022 SHELTOWEE ARTISANS ART FAIR

GUEST APPLICATION

Please print and complete the following application for Sheltowee Artisans Art Fair Guest Artist. Mail it along with 3-6 photos of your work to SHELTOWEE ARTISANS, P.O. Box 1284, Somerset, KY 42501.

The guest booth fee of \$100 will not be due until acceptance into the Art Fair.

NAME (business):	
NAME (first and last)	
ADDRESS:	
CITY:	
COUNTY/STATE:	ZIP:
PHONE:	EMAIL:
DESCRIPTION OF ART OR C	CRAFT:
ARE YOU A JURIED MEMBE	R OF ANY OTHER ARTIST GUILDS? WHICH ONE(S)?
AT WHICH ART SHOWS OR	GALLERIES HAVE YOU PREVIOUSLY EXHIBITED?